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1. Koshi Rural Municipality invites Only Online Bids under e -procurement system from eligible Bidders for the
construction of Road And Drain Works under National competitive Bidding procedure.

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bid document at PPMO website
www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

3. Bidding Document is available online and can be downloaded from e-gp system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
Interested Bidder should deposit the cost of Bidding Document as mentioned below in the following specified
Bank.

A. Name of the Bank : Mega Bank
B. Name of the office : Koshi Rural Municipality, Laukahi, Sunsari
C. Revenue Account No : 3080010000186

4, Interested Bidder should submit online Bids through e-procurement portal http:/
www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp only on below stated Time and Date. Bidders are required to follow the electronic Bid
submission procedure as specified in e -gp system.

5. Online Bids shall be opened in the presence of Bidders representatives who chooses to attend on below stated
time and date at Koshi Rural Municipality Office . Bids must be valid for a period of 120 days of Bid opening and
must be accompanied by Bid security as specified below which shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the
Bid validity period. The scanned copy of Bid security should be uploaded in the e-gp system during Bid
submission. Information to deposit Bid security amount in Bank.

Name of the Bank: Mega Bank
Dharauti khata No: 3080010000255

7. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the Bids as specified, the Bids will be opened on the

next working day at the same time and venue.

8. Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the Bids without assigning reason

whatsoever.

9.  Matters not covered by this Notice shall be in accordance with PPA, PPR and prevailing Laws.

S.No Contract Name of Work Bid Bid Submission | Opening
No./ID security | Document Date and Date and
Amount | Fee(NRs.) Time Time
(NRs.)
1 01/NCB/Works/ | Construction of Drain Work At | 2062000 5000 11-10-2021 11-10-
KRM/2078-079 | Ward-01 12 PM 2021 2 PM
2 02/NCB/Works/ | Construction of Kartik Mandir | 1630000 5000 11-10-2021 11-10-
KRM/2078-079 | Dekhi Paschim Ram Narayan 12 PM 20212 PM
Yadav Ko Ghar Samma, Khuniya
Khola Hulaki Road Jodne Bato
Kalopatre- Ward 2
Construction of Lukman Ko Ghar | 1715000 5000 11-10-2021 11-10-
Dekhi Jafrul Ansari ko Ghar Hudai 12 PM 2021 2 PM
3 03/NCB/MWorks/ | Bijuli Office Jodne, Nahar Chowk

ko Purba Pati Ko basti ra Dakchin
Bahkukalim Ghar Jane Bato
KalopatreSamma Sadak Nirman
Ward No. 3

KRM/2078-079



http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

04/NCB/Works/
KRM/2078-079

Construction of Manoj Yadav Ko
Ghar Dekhi Majid Miya ko Ghar
Hudai Madrasa Samma, Majrudin
Mansuri ko Ghar Dekhi Uttar Ishaq
Haji ko ghar samma bato kalopatre
Ward No. 4

646000

5000

11-10-2021
12 PM

11-10-
20212 PM

05/NCB/Works/
KRM/2078-079

Main Road

dekhi

Construction  of
DekhiNaktiya,Nankar
Khusiyat Tole dekhi Kabristan
dekhi Akabar ko ghar samma
Kalopatre tatha R.C.C Ward No. 5

982000

5000

11-10-2021
12 PM

11-10-
20212 PM

06/NCB/Works/
KRM/2078-079

Construction of Bhubneswar Yadav
Ko Ghar Dekhi Bidayalaya Hudai
Prahari Chowki Samma, Raghubir
Yadav Ko ghar dekhi Dhata Tole
Hudai Bharat Sima Border Samma
Bato R.C.C. Tatha Kalopatre Ward
No. 6

1535000

5000

11-10-2021
12 PM

11-10-
20212 PM

07/NCB/Works/
KRM/2078-079

Construction of Kamleswar
Kherwar Ko Ghar Dekhi Dakchin
Janardhan Pandit Ko Ghar Hudai
India Border, Sabik 6 Mushari Tole
Dekhi Paschim Yadav Tole Hudai
Koshi Ga.PA. 8 Sima Samma Bato
Kalopatre Ward No. 7

3000000

10000

11-10-2021
12 PM

11-10-
20212 PM




