

## **Invitation for Bids**

## Shi Rural Municipality

of the Rural Municipal Executive,Laukahi, Sunsari

Invitation for Bids

Date of publication: 10<sup>th</sup> Sep. 2021

1. Koshi Rural Municipality invites Only Online Bids under e -procurement system from eligible Bidders for the construction of Road And Drain Works under National competitive Bidding procedure.

- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bid document at PPMO website <a href="https://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp">www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</a>.
- 3. Bidding Document is available online and can be downloaded from e-gp system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp Interested Bidder should deposit the cost of Bidding Document as mentioned below in the following specified Bank.

A. Name of the Bank: Mega Bank

B. Name of the office: Koshi Rural Municipality, Laukahi, Sunsari

C. Revenue Account No: 3080010000186

- 4. Interested Bidder should submit online Bids through e-procurement portal http:/ www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp only on below stated Time and Date. Bidders are required to follow the electronic Bid submission procedure as specified in e -gp system.
- 5. Online Bids shall be opened in the presence of Bidders representatives who chooses to attend on below stated time and date at Koshi Rural Municipality Office. Bids must be valid for a period of 120 days of Bid opening and must be accompanied by Bid security as specified below which shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the Bid validity period. The scanned copy of Bid security should be uploaded in the e-gp system during Bid submission. Information to deposit Bid security amount in Bank.

Name of the Bank: Mega Bank Dharauti khata No: 3080010000255

- 7. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the Bids as specified, the Bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.
- 8. Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the Bids without assigning reason whatsoever.
- 9. Matters not covered by this Notice shall be in accordance with PPA, PPR and prevailing Laws.

S.No	Contract	Name of Work	Bid	Bid	Submission	Opening
	No./ID		security	Document	Date and	Date and
			Amount	Fee(NRs.)	Time	Time
			(NRs.)			
1	01/NCB/Works/	Construction of Drain Work At	2062000	5000	11-10-2021	11-10-
	KRM/2078-079	Ward-01			12 PM	2021 2 PM
2	02/NCB/Works/	Construction of Kartik Mandir	1630000	5000	11-10-2021	11-10-
	KRM/2078-079	Dekhi Paschim Ram Narayan			12 PM	2021 2 PM
		Yadav Ko Ghar Samma, Khuniya				
		Khola Hulaki Road Jodne Bato				
		Kalopatre- Ward 2				
		Construction of Lukman Ko Ghar	1715000	5000	11-10-2021	11-10-
3	03/NCB/Works/ KRM/2078-079	Dekhi Jafrul Ansari ko Ghar Hudai			12 PM	2021 2 PM
		Bijuli Office Jodne, Nahar Chowk				
		ko Purba Pati Ko basti ra Dakchin				
		Bahkukalim Ghar Jane Bato				
		KalopatreSamma Sadak Nirman				
		Ward No. 3				

4	04/NCB/Works/ KRM/2078-079	Construction of Manoj Yadav Ko Ghar Dekhi Majid Miya ko Ghar Hudai Madrasa Samma, Majrudin Mansuri ko Ghar Dekhi Uttar Ishaq Haji ko ghar samma bato kalopatre Ward No. 4	646000	5000	11-10-2021 12 PM	11-10- 2021 2 PM
5	05/NCB/Works/ KRM/2078-079	Construction of Main Road DekhiNaktiya,Nankar dekhi Khusiyat Tole dekhi Kabristan dekhi Akabar ko ghar samma Kalopatre tatha R.C.C Ward No. 5	982000	5000	11-10-2021 12 PM	11-10- 2021 2 PM
6	06/NCB/Works/ KRM/2078-079	Construction of Bhubneswar Yadav Ko Ghar Dekhi Bidayalaya Hudai Prahari Chowki Samma, Raghubir Yadav Ko ghar dekhi Dhata Tole Hudai Bharat Sima Border Samma Bato R.C.C. Tatha Kalopatre Ward No. 6	1535000	5000	11-10-2021 12 PM	11-10- 2021 2 PM
7	07/NCB/Works/ KRM/2078-079	Construction of Kamleswar Kherwar Ko Ghar Dekhi Dakchin Janardhan Pandit Ko Ghar Hudai India Border, Sabik 6 Mushari Tole Dekhi Paschim Yadav Tole Hudai Koshi Ga.PA. 8 Sima Samma Bato Kalopatre Ward No. 7	3000000	10000	11-10-2021 12 PM	11-10- 2021 2 PM

